
Agenda - Funding Your Project 2019 

Tuesday 14th May, 10.15am to 16.15 

Central Hall, South London Mission, 256 Bermondsey St, London, SE1 3UQ 
(Corner Bermondsey Street and Decima Street) 

 

 
10.15 – 10.30  

 
Arrival and registration  
 

 
10.30 – 10.45 

 
Introduction to the day including launch of NACCOM’s Funding 
Toolkit 
 

 
10.45 – 11.30 

 
Presentation from Dom Briant, Metropolitan Thames Valley Housing - 
followed by Q & A 
 

 
11.30 – 12.45 

 
Morning Workshops.  Choose from 1 or 2: 

1. Raise money and awareness within your community 
(Community fundraising).  Facilitated by: Anna Couper, 
Community Fundraising Manager, Depaul UK 

2. How to attract grants to destitution work (Trust & grant 
fundraising – who to apply to and top tips).  Facilitated 
by: Caron Boulghassoul, CEO, Nottingham Arimathea Trust  
 

 
12.45 – 13.55 

 
Lunch and networking 
 

 
13.55 – 14.20 

 
The Guardian and Observer Winter Appeal: what we learned about 
funding applications / Q & A with NACCOM staff  
 

 
14.20 – 15.35  

 
Afternoon Workshops.  Choose from 3 or 4: 

3. The importance of measuring impact and a ‘DIY’ guide on 
how to do it (impact measurement).  Facilitated by: Mila 
Evanics, Consultant, NCVO Charities Evaluation Services 

4. Harnessing the potential of digital fundraising (social media 
and digital methods for fundraising).  Facilitated 
by: Katherine Maxwell-Rose, Digital Communications 
Manager, IMiX  

 

 
15.35 – 15.45 

 
Tea / coffee break 
 

 
15.45 – 16.15  

 
Focus groups / feedback 
 

http://www.nottinghamarimathea.org.uk/
https://imix.org.uk/
https://imix.org.uk/


Attendees 

First 
Name Surname Organisation Email 

Rachael Bee BRISTOL HOSPITALITY NETWORK rachael@bhn.org.uk 

Stanford Biti CAST SOUTHEND castsanctuary@hotmail.com 

Caron Boulghassoul 
NOTTINGHAM ARIMATHEA 
TRUST caron@nottinghamarimathea.org.uk 

Dominic  Briant METROPOLITAN THAMES VALLEY dominic.briant@metropolitan.org.uk 

Alexandra Cairns SALVATION ARMY alexandra.cairns@salvationarmy.org.uk 

Simon Cook KINGS ARMS PROJECT simon.cook@kingsarmsproject.org 

Anna  Couper DEPAUL anna.couper@depaulcharity.org.uk 

Jessica Dunks BAYSWATER FOUNDATION jessica@bayswater.ac 

Mila Evanics NCVO radmila.evanics@ncvo.org.uk 

Jennifer Gora CAST SOUTHEND castsanctuary@hotmail.com 

Hannah Gurnham NACCOM hanseton@hotmail.com 

Esie  Jordan-Deeds METROPOLITAN THAMES VALLEY   

Megan Knowles JESUIT REFUGEE SERVICE megan.knowles@jrs.net 

Rebecca Kogan HOST NOTTINGHAM hostnottingham@gmail.com 

Jenny Lawrence KINGS ARMS PROJECT jenny.lawrence@kingsarmsproject.org 

Katherine 
Maxwell-
Rose IMIX katherine.maxwell-rose@imix.org.uk 

Iqra Mazhir REFUGEE WOMEN CONNECT iqra@refugeewomenconnect.org.uk 

Catherine McGee 
DASS PROJECT (REFUGEE 
SURVIVAL TRUST) dass_manager@rst.org.uk 

Amy Murtagh PROJECT 17 amy.murtagh@project17.org.uk 

George  Reiss HOPE PROJECTS gv.reiss1314@gmail.com 

Dave  Smith NACCOM davesmith@naccom.org.uk 

SAIDA SOGE ARC PROJECT sk.soge@gmail.com 

Angela  Stapley NACCOM angela@naccom.org.uk 

Mel Steel VOICES IN EXILE director@voicesinexile.org 

Tasneem Tawil SUFRA NW LONDON tasneem@sufra-nwlondon.org.uk 

Jonjo Warrick 
READING REFUGEE SUPPORT 
GROUP jonjo@rrsg.org.uk 

Joanne Watters FATHER HUDSONS CARE jowatters@fatherhudsons.org.uk 

Hazel Williams NACCOM hazel@naccom.org.uk 

Nicola Wood 
SWINDON CITY OF SANCTUARY- 
ROOM FOR ALL nicola@swindon.cityofsanctuary.org 

    

    

    

    

    

 


